—-—m-_—-—--—-———-—--q--—--—-—gﬁ--—.

' 567429 | o| 567429 lﬂ_ <US1618>DEPTPROJBSU. 1618>U. MINI-APPL

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION —
NE?,‘;ER REV FJ:;J iEEE MACHINE RAM A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. -
FRAME RETAINING A
567429-1 | B LEADMAKER|MECH PLATE CREF) A GREASE LIGHTLY. <
567429-2 | B |AMP-O-LECTRICIMECH /3 GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING REF|REF] - | B | 22594-8 NUT, HEX (1/2-20) 70 |6
APPLICATOR IN AMP-O-LECTRIC MACHINE. REF|REF| - | B 240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69 |
REF|REF] - | B 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 68
& LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. rEF[REFT - | B 540633-1 BUSHING
S ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT ITEM 79) REF |PEF] - | A 455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE
ARE USED ON ITEM 46. REF | REF| - B 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT
REF|REF] - | A 240632-2 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD
REF|REF| - | B 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER
REF|REF] - | B 240658~ ROLLER, CAM
§ . REF[REF| - | B 454398-2 ROD, FEED
1d 130 REF|REF] - | A 454178- 1 GUIDE, FEED ROD
2;; 129 REF|ReF] - | C 454220-1 CAP, RAM
!§= 128 REF|REF] - | D 454485-1 HOUS I NG
Yes 127
83y 126 1 |11 -18 690542-2 PAWL, FEED
Eg; 125 REF|REF| - | B | 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER
S3 REF|REF] - | A 21045-3 RING,RET “C° ($.187)FD FING PIN| 124 REF|REF]| - | B 691499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER
ﬂ!ﬁ 123 RerF |[REF] - | B 690541 -1 FINGER, FEED
13 REF|REF] - | A 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(S.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 122 REF|REF] - | A 455679- 1 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM
!. 1 1 - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)ST GOE PL | 121 ] ! - A 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN
%33 REF [REF] - | A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (#. 187x.S0)LEVER | 120 1 1 | -1 A 690753-1 SPACER, TONKER
r.;‘-‘_i @ REF|ReEF] - | A 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (#. 187x1.25)H0USING | 119 1 1 [ -] A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)
!gg 118 1 | -]1-18 690602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST
i ] | 1 - LA 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK 117 - 1 - B 690501-4 CAM, PQST-FEED 1 5/8 ST
;fi I REF |[REF| - | A 21024-5S WASHER,LOCK (#10)ADJ PLATE | 116 1 |1 | -18 459456-1 APPL ICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY)
T REF|REF] - | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD | 115 1 1] -1~A 6390191 -1 PLUG, NYLON
g 21 2] -1A~4 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4)FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 1 1l -1]¢ 455673-1 RAM
113 1 1] -] A 690125-1 WASHCR, LAMINATED
112 1 1 | -] A 690124-1 WASHER, RAM
4 1 4] -1A~A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8)STRIPPER [ 111
REF | REF | - A 21899-4 NASHER, FLAT (#5/716)SCREW ADJ| 110 2 2 - A 23241-6 BALL, STEEL
1 [ReEF| - | A 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT (NO. 10)LUB ASSY | 109 2 [ 2] -1A 630170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION
] 1| -1 A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO. 62 HOLDDOWN | 108 ! 1 [ -1 ¢ 690142-1 DISC, INSULATION
REF|REF]| - | A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (6-32) FEED ADJ 107 1 1] -18 8-455829-7 DISC, WIRE
106 1 [ - | A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING
105 1 |1 ] -18 690212-! POST, RAM
1 | -1 -1A 456567-1 SCR, SHLD (#. 188x. 12) STRIP| 104 y 1] -18 690786- ! SUPPORT, TERMINAL
1 [ 1] -1 A 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LM)RAM | 103 REF|REF] - | D 455675-1 PLATE, BASE
0 21 2] -1A 21017-2 SCR, DRIVE (#2x. 19) [D PLATE} 102 1 [ 1] - | A 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT
REF | REF ] - A 6-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD(6-32x1.SO)FEED ADJ | 101
1 |11 -1]8 461264-1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 REF|REF] - | B 455689- 1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ
2 1 2] -1A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x.75)DRAG | 99 1 1] -]¢ 455671- PLATE, STRIP GUIDE
1t [ -] A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 1 [ [ -1c¢ 455888-4 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP
REF|REF] - | A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 75) CAP 97 2 | 2] -1A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG
REF|REF] - | A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.62)HOUSING | 96 ] 1 | -1 8 690546- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE
REF [REF] - | A 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 50756 ADJ BLOCK| 95 1 1] -18 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL
21 4] -1A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50)SHEAR | 94 ] 1 1 -1]0 6-690504-3 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR)
2 2 - A 2-21002-1 SCR, BHC (8-32x. 38)R STRIP GUIDE| 93 ] 1 - A 690438-1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT)
92 -1 11 -1]8 690472-2 STRIPPER
1 1 | -1 A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x. 38) CAM 91 REF[REF] - | A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN
90 1 | -1 -18 458950 -1 STRIPPER, WIRE STOP
89 1 | -1 -18 4583949-1 STRIPPER
88
87
THEEEER 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX MO (8-32x. 31)FEED FINGER | 86 ] 1 | -1 8 691667-1 GUARD, CHIP (FRONT)
2 2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE | 85
3 3 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER 84
REF | REF | - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. ?S)FEED ROD 6D | 83
REF | REF | - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32=.62)FD ADJ BLK | 82 ) 1 - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR
. 2| 11 -1A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 81 ] 1 | -] 8 690461 - STOP, SHEAR
3; REF|REF] - | A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 38)PIVOT BLK| 80 1 1) -1¢C 690459-1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT)
8c AIREF] -] -18 455749-1 GUARD, WINDOW 73 9} r 1 [ -]¢ 354092-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT)
§.. 1 [rer] - ] C 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 78 NET [ - ¢ 2-854014-3 ANV IL
iié . Trodemork of AMP Incorporoted REF|REF| - | A | 220141 0IL, LUBRICATING 27
g;: POST FEED 1 5/8 STROKE : PRE FEED | 1/8 STROKE 75 1 1 - B 354091 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)
i} 2l 2] -1A~A 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 74 ] 1 | -1 8 238011-7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER
g;! CRIMP ING DATA 2]l 2] -1~ 23030-1 SCR, SHC (6-32x.25)CP DISC | 73 VINIE 1 | -]¢ 3-683453-7 CRIMFER, INSULATION
§¥g | ~— REFIREF] - | A 458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 ) 1 | - [ ¢ 1-455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER
oo ! PAD LTR __ |CRIMP HEIGHT] WIRE SIZE 1_m:¥'.. NGTH REFIREF]| - | A 6905121 SPACER 71 I I 2-456401-0 CRIMPER, WIRE
285 ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° [ a .035 22 -2 -1 Jum| 2 PART NO OESCRIPTION Tren 2 -1 jum| &% FART NO DESZRIPTION Trem
i;_&_ 8 ' e B .03} I 24 ) D @ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION ] > a———— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WMEN BLANK, USE OWG REVISICN) A
Py oty REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTy REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
§§§ y @ ¢ -029 26 DIMENSIONS [N [NCHES. L - HT TR - FIN -
328 H— @ D .028 28 TERMINAL NAME: 220F AMPL IMITE CONTACT DO NOT SCALE PRINT. - N .
vy N T 249838~ 1 TOLERANCES UNLESS N
1L H— ' > (o3 CRIMP 51284 TYPE FEED APPL INST OTPERWISE SPECIFIED %y puras oo e PP —
§3- r 24- REL 1-27-92 e (rg. B4 171083008
:§§ TOC | WIRE tmz F 3 PLC DEC 2- rx "?‘RQW b CPrERSON
f53 [ A - AP-0-LECTRIC o Loes| F | o |4 SU—— oces’s - "€ SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR [mint ab
-’-gé DisT LEADMAKER ' K TERMINATING UNIT WIRE RANGE INSULATION RANGE [SET up Gage| LAYOUT E 5_2;:3&3‘“'”'” jt%:ll-sz ntm,;ovéems' n{, SCALE [ D OWG 150G sﬂg‘l‘ ifvp'“
fo5 LGB T TERMINATING UNIT MACHINE NO. 565435-5 28-22 -075-.085 458637-1 | L1434 slFliial revision aecons | ape [oare|snare eoces k.ors max | NTS NO 567429 11| B

00 Afv 1-8 L/ X NOY 1992 | 11:12:00 AMP0ES72 > ' 6 5 < 4 3 2 ‘ 1

....‘—....---.-—-—-..___-—___—.---...-..-—-.—._-..--...-.—-.,._._._....._......‘_..... -
- e an



